in Partnership with Temple Christian College

SUNRISE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL MARION

Primary Middle School

Annual	Rec-Gr3	Gr4-5	Gr6	Y7	Y8-Y9
Tuition Fees	\$5,530	\$5,790	\$5,940	\$6,420	\$7,360

Fee Assistance - Annual Tuition Fees for Families with an income under \$45,000

Annual Tuition Fees	Rec-Gr3	Gr4-5	Gr6	Y7	Y8-Y9
	\$3,040	\$3,183	\$3,267	\$3,530	\$4,049

^{*} Building Fund Contributions are not included in the Annual Tuition Fees.

Tuition Fees include the following

- IT Levy and Laptop Hire Levy
- Camps and Excursions Levy
- Middle School Levy for Yr 7 Yr 9
- Student Accident Insurance
- · Stationery, books, visiting performers and special events

Laptop Hire Levy - Marion Yr 7 - Yr 9

All students in Year 7 to Year 9 are allocated a laptop on a hire basis, the cost of which is included in the school fees. The laptop remains the property of the school and is to be returned when the student leaves. A separate line will appear on your statement to show the levy.

Calculating Family Payments

Our Annual Tuition Fees featured above represents the Year Level Fees that will apply to students attending Sunrise Christian School Marion in Reception to Year 9 before any discounts or fee reductions have been applied.

Sunrise Middle School Yr 7-9 will be run in partnership with Temple Christian College, however fees will be charged by Sunrise Christian School through FACTS.

Multiple Sibling Discounts

Across Sister Schools - Sunrise and Temple

Multiple Sibling Discount is applicable to Sunrise Christian School families who have more than one student enrolled at Sunrise Christian School. This also applies to families that have more than one student enrolled at Sunrise Christian School and Temple Christian College. *The discount applies to the total annual tuition fees for each student across both schools*.

Families with 2 students 20%
Families with 3 students 30%
Families with 4 Students 40%
5th and subsequent students Free

Tuition Fee Concessions / Fee Reductions

Our passion at Sunrise Christian School is to provide a quality and affordable experience for every student seeking an authentic Christian Education. Fee concessions are available to families who consider that they cannot meet the payment of full fees.

A Fee Reduction Application will need to be completed and sent with proof of income to the Finance Office. If you would like to request assistance with your tuition fees, please contact our Finance Office on 08 8465 6034 or email fees@sunrise.sa.edu.au

When assessing for fee reductions, eligibility is generally based on household income, however, other factors such as number of children are also considered. There is no income limit as such, but as a guide, a household income of up to \$80,000 would be considered for a single student.

If your income is around this amount or higher and you have more than one child at Sunrise, then we encourage you to apply as you may be eligible.

For families previously approved for a School Card or solely dependent on Centrelink Benefits where the combined household income is under \$45,000, fees will be charged at the rate shown in the above table once proof of income is provided.

Please note:

A new application for fee reduction assistance is required each new school year.

Annual Fee Payment Discount

Payment paid in full

A settlement discount of 5% applies if the Annual Tuition Fees are paid within the first two weeks of Term 1 2024 providing there are no outstanding fees from the previous year.

Building Fund Donation

All Building Fund donations are tax deductible.

\$330 per annum per family.

To help us maintain and develop school facilities for our students, each family is encouraged to contribute to the School's Building Fund on a voluntary basis. Any additional donations are gratefully received.

Example of how to calculate fees:

Family with 3 children at Sunrise - 30% discount applied to each child.

Child 1 Yr 8 - \$ 7,360 less 30% = \$ 5,152 Child 2 Yr 4 - \$ 5,790 less 30% = \$ 4,053 Child 3 Rec - \$ 5,530 less 30% = \$ 3,871 Total Fees = \$ 13,076

Families with 2 children at Sunrise and 2 children at Temple - 40% discount applied to each child.

Sunrise Fees will be:

Child 1 Yr 6 - \$ 5,940 less 40% = \$ 3,564 Child 2 Yr 4 - \$ 5,790 less 40% = \$ 3,474 Total Fees = \$ 7.038

Temple Christian College fees will receive the same % discount.